Crawford County Allocations For 2023

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2023  Athens Township $3,449.45 $1,749.80
2023 Beaver Township $4,442.65
2023  Bloomfield Township $10,683.04 $3,874.28
2023 Blooming Valley Borough $1,689.08
2023  Cambridge Springs Borough $10,195.96 $16,520.82
2023 Cambridge Township $7,548.81 $5,662.57
2023  Centerville Borough $802.17
2023  Cochranton Borough $5,206.73 $9,990.75
2023 Conneaut Lake Borough $3,257.72 $11,563.78
2023 Conneaut Lake Regional Police Department $14,742.52
2023 Conneaut Township $7,270.95
2023 Conneautville Borough $3,342.38 $3,784.47
2023  Cussewago Township $8,312.92 $3,027.41
2023 East Fairfield Township $4,636.93
2023 East Fallowfield Township $7,388.04
2023  East Mead Township $7,067.77 $804.21
2023 Fairfield Township $5,404.34
2023  Greenwood Township $7,770.70
2023 Hayfield Township $14,898.67 $16,158.80
2023 Hydetown Borough $2,404.77
2023  Linesville Borough $4,267.65 $13,774.09
2023  Meadyville City $2,225.00 $617,756.15
2023 North Shenango Township $8,308.40
2023  Oil Creek Township $9,239.06 $9,346.22
2023 Pine Township $2,790.08
2023 Randolph Township $8,557.79
2023  Richmond Township $7,367.99
2023 Rockdale Township $6,897.18
2023 Rome Township $9,581.67 $8,479.71
2023  Sadsbury Township $20,777.71 $8,708.66
2023 Saegertown Borough $4,422.61 $13,044.88
2023  South Shenango Township $11,691.69 $17,138.00
2023  Sparta Township $8,722.31
2023  Spartansburg Borough $1,348.32

2023  Spring Township $7,509.91



2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Springboro Borough
Steuben Township
Summerhill Township
Summit Township
Titusville City
Townville Borough
Troy Township
Union Township
Venango Borough
Venango Township
Vernon Township
Wayne Township

West Fallowfield Township

West Mead Township

West Shenango Township

Woodcock Borough
Woodcock Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,582.98
$4,151.92
$6,238.46
$10,960.55
$1,500.00
$1,402.02
$5,462.06
$4,694.03
$908.71
$5,349.13
$34,041.47
$8,102.36
$2,805.78
$26,580.64
$2,390.07
$708.18
$14,279.10
$3,725.00 $356,912.91

$0.00 $0.00

$3,725.00 $356,912.91

$326,361.74

$87,418.32

$29,816.53

$23,311.55
$1,243,035.26

$0.00

$1,243,035.26



