Crawford County Allocations For 2023

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2023	Athens Township		\$3,449.45	\$1,749.80			
2023	Beaver Township		\$4,442.65				
2023	Bloomfield Township		\$10,683.04	\$3,874.28			
2023	Blooming Valley Borough		\$1,689.08				
2023	Cambridge Springs Borough		\$10,195.96	\$16,520.82			
2023	Cambridge Township		\$7,548.81	\$5,662.57			
2023	Centerville Borough		\$802.17				
2023	Cochranton Borough		\$5,206.73	\$9,990.75			
2023	Conneaut Lake Borough		\$3,257.72	\$11,563.78			
2023	Conneaut Lake Regional Police Department			\$14,742.52			
2023	Conneaut Township		\$7,270.95				
2023	Conneautville Borough		\$3,342.38	\$3,784.47			
2023	Cussewago Township		\$8,312.92	\$3,027.41			
2023	East Fairfield Township		\$4,636.93				
2023	East Fallowfield Township		\$7,388.04				
2023	East Mead Township		\$7,067.77	\$804.21			
2023	Fairfield Township		\$5,404.34				
2023	Greenwood Township		\$7,770.70				
2023	Hayfield Township		\$14,898.67	\$16,158.80			
2023	Hydetown Borough		\$2,404.77				
2023	Linesville Borough		\$4,267.65	\$13,774.09			
2023	Meadville City	\$2,225.00		\$617,756.15			
2023	North Shenango Township		\$8,308.40				
2023	Oil Creek Township		\$9,239.06	\$9,346.22			
2023	Pine Township		\$2,790.08				
2023	Randolph Township		\$8,557.79				
2023	Richmond Township		\$7,367.99				
2023	Rockdale Township		\$6,897.18				
2023	Rome Township		\$9,581.67	\$8,479.71			
2023	Sadsbury Township		\$20,777.71	\$8,708.66			
2023	Saegertown Borough		\$4,422.61	\$13,044.88			
2023	South Shenango Township		\$11,691.69	\$17,138.00			
2023	Sparta Township		\$8,722.31				
2023	Spartansburg Borough		\$1,348.32				
2023	Spring Township		\$7,509.91				

		Total Payments:	\$3,725.00	\$356,912.91	\$1,243,035.26
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$3,725.00	\$356,912.91	\$1,243,035.26
2023	Woodcock Township			\$14,279.10	\$23,311.55
2023	Woodcock Borough			\$708.18	
2023	West Shenango Township			\$2,390.07	
2023	West Mead Township			\$26,580.64	\$29,816.53
2023	West Fallowfield Township			\$2,805.78	
2023	Wayne Township			\$8,102.36	
2023	Vernon Township			\$34,041.47	\$87,418.32
2023	Venango Township			\$5,349.13	
2023	Venango Borough			\$908.71	
2023	Union Township			\$4,694.03	
2023	Troy Township			\$5,462.06	
2023	Townville Borough			\$1,402.02	
2023	Titusville City		\$1,500.00		\$326,361.74
2023	Summit Township			\$10,960.55	
2023	Summerhill Township			\$6,238.46	
2023	Steuben Township			\$4,151.92	
2023	Springboro Borough			\$1,582.98	